
Recent Reviews. 48
compiled by compiled by Veronica M. Cornel and Dennis C. Liotta

Department of Chemistry, Emory University, Atlanta, Georgia 30322

Reviews are listed in order of appearance in the sources indicated. In multidisciplinary review
journals, only those reviews which fall within the scope of this Journal are included. Sources are
listed alphabetically in three categories: regularly issued review journals and series volumes,
contributed volumes, and other monographs. Titles are numbered serially, and these numbers
are used for reference in the index.

Major English-language sources of critical reviews are covered. Encyclopedic treatises, annual
surveys such as Specialist Periodical Reports, and compilations of symposia proceedings are omitted.

This installment of Recent Reviews covers principally the latter part of the 1997 literature.
Previous installment: J. Org. Chem. 1998, 63(1), 210-6.

These Recent Review articles are now also available in a database form on the ACS Organic
Division WWW site http://www.chem.unt.edu/acs/.

Regularly Issued Journals and Series Volumes

Accounts of Chemical Research

1. Cowley, A. H. Terminal Phosphinidene and Heavier
Congeneric Complexes. The Quest is Over. 1997, 30(11),
445-51.
2. Gebicki, J.; Bally, T. Spontaneous Hydrogen Atom

Transfer on Ionization: Characterization of Some Enol
Radical Cations in Cryogenic Matrixes. 1997, 30(12),
477-85.
3. Poli, R. Molybdenum Open-Shell Organometallics.

Spin State Changes and Pairing Energy Effects. 1997,
30(12), 494-501.
4. Rychnovsky, S. D.; Rogers, B. N.; Richardson, T. I.

Configurational Assignment of Polyene Macrolide Anti-
biotics Using the [13C]Acetonide Analysis. 1998, 31(1),
9-17.
5. Smith, A. B., III; Condon, S. M.; McCauley, J. A.

Total Synthesis of Immunosuppressants: Unified Strate-
gies Exploiting Dithiane Couplings and σ-Bond Olefin
Constructions. 1998, 31(1), 35-46.

Advances in Heterocyclic Chemistry

6. El Ashry, E. S. H; El Kilany, Y. Acyclonucleosides,
Part II. diseco-Nucleosides. 1997, 68, 1-88.
7. Lohray, B. B.; Bhushan, V. 1,3,2-Dioxathiolane

Oxides: Epoxide Equivalents and Versatile Synthons.
1997, 68, 89-180.
8. Abu-Shanab, F. A.; Wakefield, B. J.; Elnagdi, M.

H. Methylpyridines and Other Methylazines as Precur-
sors to Bicycles and Polycycles. 1997, 68, 181-221.
9. Shaban, M. A. E.; Nasr, A. Z. The Chemistry of

C-Nucleosides and Their Analogs I: C-Nucleosides of
Hetero Monocyclic Bases. 1997, 68, 223-432.
10. Moriarity, R. M.; Prakash, O. Synthesis of Het-

erocyclic Compounds Using Organohypervalent Iodine
Reagents. 1998, 69, 1-89.

11. Hermecz, I. Chemistry of Pyrido[1,2-b][1,2]-
oxazines, Pyrido[1,2-b][1,2]thiazines, Pyrido[1,2-b]py-
ridazines and Their Benzologs. Part I. 1998, 69, 89-
128.
12. El Ashry, E. S. H.; El Kilany, Y. Acyclonucleo-

sides, Part III. tri-, tetra-, and pentaseco-Nucleosides.
1998, 69, 129-215.
13. Kleinpeter, E. Confrontational Analysis of Satu-

rated 6-Membered Oxygen-Containing Heterocyclic Rings.
1998, 69, 217-69.
14. Lüpfert, S.; Friedrichsen, W. Heteropentalenes

with a Fused Imidazole or 1,2,4-Triazole Ring and One
Bridgehead Nitrogen Atom. 1998, 69, 271-347.
15. Fülöp, F.; Bernáth, G.; Pihlaja, K. Synthesis,

Sterochemistry, and Transformations of Cyclopentane-,
Cyclohexane-, Cycloheptane-, and Cyclooctane-fused 1,3-
Oxazines, 1,3-Thiazines, and Pyrimidines. 1998, 69,
349-477.
16. Hermecz, I. Chemistry of Pyrido[1,2-c][1,3]oxazines,

Pyrido[1,2-c][1,3]thiazines, Pyrido[1,2-c]pyrimidines and
Their Benzologs. 1998, 70, 1-88.
17. Groundwater, P. W.; Munawar, M. A. Heterocycle-

Fused Acridines. 1997, 70, 88-161.
18. Shaban, M. A. E. The Chemistry of C-Nucleosides

and Their Analogs II: C-Nucleosides of Condensed
Heterocyclic Bases. 1997, 70, 163-337.

Advances in Physical Organic Chemistry

19. Korolev V. A.; Nefedov, O. M. Matrix Infrared
Spectroscopy of Intermediates with Low Coordinated
Carbon, Silicon, and Germanium Atoms. 1995, 30, 1-61.
20. Lüning, U. Acid-Base Behaviour in Macrocycles

and Other Concave Structures. 1995, 30, 63-116.
21. Hasegawa, M. Photodimerization and Photopo-

lymerization of Diolefin Crystals. 1995, 30, 117-71.
22. Okamoto, K.; Takeuchi, K.; Kitagawa, T. Ionic

Dissociation of Carbon-Carbon σ Bonds in Hydrocarbons

2410 J. Org. Chem. 1998, 63, 2410-2418

S0022-3263(98)04982-2 CCC: $15.00 © 1998 American Chemical Society
Published on Web 03/17/1998



and the Formation of Authentic Hydrocarbon Salts.
1995, 30, 173-221.

Aldrichimica Acta

23. Radl, S. Crisscross Cycloaddition Reactions. 1997,
30(3), 97-100.

Angewandte Chemie, International Edition in
English

24. Zipse, H. Electron-Transfer Transition States:
Bound or UnboundsThat is the Question! 1997, 36(16),
1697-700.
25. Dyker, G. Amino Acid Derivatives by Multicom-

ponent Reactions. 1997, 36(16), 1700-2.
26. Koert, U. â-Peptides: Novel Secondary Structures

Take Shape. 1997, 36(17), 1836-7.
27. Schuster, M.; Blechert, S. Olefin Metathesis in

Organic Chemistry. 1997, 36(19), 2037-56.
28. Cornils, B. Fluorous Biphase Systems: The New

Phase-Separation and Immobilization Technique. 1997,
36(19), 2057-9.
29. Linker, T. The Jacobsen-Katsuki Epoxidation and

Its Controversial Mechanism. 1997, 36(19), 2060-2.
30. Herrmann, W. A.; Kocher, C. Essays on Organo-

metallic Chemistry. 9. N-Heterocyclic Carbenes. 1997,
36(20), 2162-87.
31. Thilgen, C.; Herrmann, A.; Diederich, F. The

Covalent Chemistry of Higher Fullerenes: C70 and
Beyond. 1997, 36(21), 2268-80.
32. Hoppe, D.; Hense, T. Enantioselective Synthesis

with Lithium/(-)-Sparteine Carbanion Pairs. 1997,
36(21), 2282-316.

Chemical Reviews

33. Hopwood, D. A. Genetic Contributions to Under-
standing Polyketide Synthases. 1997, 97(7), 2465-97.
34. Gould, S. J. Biosynthesis of the Kinamycins.

1997, 97(7), 2499-509.
35. Fujii, I.; Ebizuka, Y. Anthracycline Biosynthesis

in Streptomyces galilaeus. 1997, 97(7), 2511-23.
36. Hutchinson, C. R. Biosynthetic Studies of Dauno-

rubicin and Tetracenomycin C. 1997, 97(7), 2525-35.
37. Minto, R. E.; Townsend, C. A. Enzymology and

Molecular Biology of Aflatoxin Biosynthesis. 1997, 97(7),
2537-55.
38. Katz, L. Manipulation of Modular Polyketide

Synthases. 1997, 97(7), 2557-75.
39. Khosia, C. Harnessing the Biosynthetic Potential

of Modular Polyketide Synthases. 1997, 97(7), 2577-
90.
40. Ikeda, H.; Omura, S. Avermectin Biosynthesis.

1997, 97(7), 2591-609.
41. Staunton, J. Wilkinson, B. Biosynthesis of Eryth-

romycin and Rapamycin. 1997, 97(7), 2611-29.
42. Byford, M. F.; Baldwin, J. E.; Shiau, C.-Y.;

Schofield, C. J. The Mechanism of ACV Synthetase.
1997, 97(7), 2631-49.
43. Marahiel, M. A.; Stachelhaus, T.; Mootz, H. D.

Modular Peptide Synthetases Involved in Nonribosomal
Peptide Synthesis. 1997, 97(7), 2651-73.
44. von Döhren, H.; Keller, U.; Vater, J.; Zocher, R.

Multifunctional Peptide Synthetases. 1997, 97(7), 2675-
705.

45. Hirao, T. Vanadium in Modern Organic Synthe-
sis. 1997, 97(8), 2707-24.
46. Shilov, A. E.; Shul’pin, G. B. Activation of C-H

Bonds by Metal Complexes. 1997, 97(8), 2879-932.
47. Bennani, Y. L.; Hanessian, S. Trans-1,2-Diami-

nocyclohexane Derivatives as Chiral Reagents, Scaffolds,
and Ligands for Catalysis: Applications in Asymmetric
Synthesis and Molecular Recognition. 1997, 97(8), 3161-
95.
48. Beckwith, A. L. J.; Crich, D.; Peter, D. J.; Yao, Q.

Chemistry of â-(Acyloxy)alkyl and â-(Phosphatoxy)alkyl
Radicals and Related Species: Radical and Radical Ionic
Migrations and Fragmentations of Carbon-Oxygen Bonds.
1997, 97(8), 3273-312.
49. Zhang, X. X.; Bradshaw, J. S.; Izatt, R. M.

Enantiomeric Recognition of Amine Compounds by Chiral
Macrocyclic Receptors. 1997, 97(8), 3313-61.
50. Plenio, H. The Coordination Chemistry of the CF

Unit in Fluorocarbons. 1997, 97(8), 3363-84.
51. Waschbuesch, R.; Carran, J.; Marinetti, A.; Sav-

ignac, P. Synthetic Applications of Dialkyl (Chloro-
methyl)phosphonates and N,N,N′,N′-Tetraalkyl(chloro-
methyl)phosphonic Diamides. 1997, 97(8), 3401-23.
52. Murphy, E. F.; Roesky, H. W. Organometallic

Fluorides: Compounds Containing Carbon-Metal-
Fluorine Fragments of d-Block Metals. 1997, 97(8),
3425-68.

Chemistry & Industry

53. Wender, P. A.; Handy, S. T.; Wright, D. L.
Towards the Ideal Synthesis. 1997, (19), 765-9.
54. Dittmer, D. C. “No-Solvent” Organic Synthesis.

1997, (19), 779-83.
55. von Raumer, M.; Heck, A., Jr.; Derrick, P. J.

Weighing Proteins. 1997, (20), 822-6.
56. Higgs, G. Novel Treatments for Asthma. 1997,

(20), 827-30.
57. Lewis, D. Sex and Drugs and P450. 1997, (20),

831-4.
58. Manchester, K. Masson Gulland: Hydrogen Bond-

ing in DNA. 1997, (20), 835.

Chemistry in Britain

59. Choudhary, M. I.; Rahman, Atta-ur. Elixirs of
Love. 1997, 33(10), 25-7.
60. O’Driscoll, C. Master of Invention. 1997, 33(10),

33-5.
61. Butler, A.; Moffett, J. The Chief of Spices. 1997,

33(10), 37-8.
62. Pufulete, M. The Voices Within. 1997, 33(11),

31-5.
63. Honeybourne, C. A Nose for Trouble. 1997,

33(11), 37-9.
64. Emsley, J. Triumph of the Wittig. 1997, 33(11),

43-5.
65. Gilpin, M. L.; Milner, P. H. Resisting Changes.

1997, 33(11), 46-8.
66. Edwards, B. Not Naughty, But Nice. 1997,

33(11), 50-2.

CHEMTECH

67. Gakh, A. A.; Sachleben, R. A.; Bryan, J. C.
Molecular Gearing Systems. 1997, 27(11), 26-33.

Recent Reviews J. Org. Chem., Vol. 63, No. 7, 1998 2411



Chirality

68. Schultz, K.; Kuehne, P.; Hausermann, U. A.;
Hesse, M. Absolute Configuration of Macrocyclic Sper-
midine Alkaloids. 1997, 9(5/6), 523-8.

Contemporary Organic Synthesis

69. Tonks, L.; Williams, J. M. J. Catalytic Applica-
tions of Transition Metals in Organic Synthesis. 1997,
4(5), 353-72.
70. Langa, F.; de la Cruz, P.; de la Hoz, A.; Dı́az-Ortiz,

A.; Dı́az-Barra, E. Microwave Irradiation: More than
Just a Method for Accelerating Reactions. 1997, 4(5),
373-86.
71. Nadin, A. Saturated Nitrogen Heterocycles. 1997,

4(5), 387-414.
72. Adams, J. P.; Box, D. S. Nitro and Related

Compounds. 1997, 4(5), 415-34.

Coordination Chemistry Reviews

73. Uhl, W. The Reactivity of Organoelement Com-
pounds with Aluminum-Aluminum, Gallium-Gallium
and Indium-Indium Bonds. 1997, 163, 1-32.
74. Breunig, H. J.; Roesler, R. Organoantimony

Compounds with Element-Element Bonds. 1997, 163,
33-53.
75. Janiak, C. (Organo)Thallium (I) and (II) Chem-

istry: Syntheses, Structures, Properties and Applications
of Subvalent Thallium Complexes with Alkyl, Cyclopen-
tadienyl, Arene or Hydrotris(Pyrazolyl)Borate Ligands.
1997, 163, 107-215.
76. Wiberg, N. Sterically Overloaded Supersilylated

Main Group Elements and Main Group Element Clus-
ters. 1997, 163, 217-52.
77. Grutzmacher, H.; Marchand, C. M. Heteroatom

Stabilized Carbenium Ions. 1997, 163, 287-344.

Gazzetta Chimica Italiana

78. Cozzi, P. G.; Tagliavini, E.; Umani-Ronchi, A.
Enantioselective Addition of Allylic Silanes and Stan-
nanes to Aldehydes Mediated by Chiral Lewis Acids.
1997, 127(5), 247-54.

Heterocycles

79. Barrett, D. Synthesis of Pyrazolo[1,5-A]Quino-
lines and Related Reduced Derivatives. 1997, 45(9),
1839-55.
80. Takahashi, I.; Hatanaka, M. Recent Progress of

Phthalimide Syntheses. 1997, 45(12), 2475-99.
81. Fujii, T.; Itaya, T.; Ohba, M. 1′-Methyl-trans-

zeatin and Its Analogues: Their Occurrence, Chemistry
and Synthesis, and Cytokinin Activity. 1997, 46, 659-
71.
82. Hino, T.; Nakagawa, M. Total Synthesis of Fumi-

tremorgins and Verruculogens. 1997, 46, 673-704.
83. Kirihara, M.; Kita, Y. Synthetic Studies on

Heteroanthracyclines. 1997, 46, 705-26.
84. Arseniyadis, S.; Alves, R. B.; de Freitas, R. P.;

Dorado, M. M.; Yashunsky, D. V.; Toupet, L. Studies
Towards the Total Synthesis of Taxoids: Strategies Built
around a Molecule and the Discovery of New Methodol-
ogy. 1997, 46, 727-64.

85. Tsuda, M.; Kobayashi, J. Structure and Biogen-
esis of Manamines and Related Alkaloids. 1997, 46,
765-94.
86. Asakawa, Y. Heterocyclic Compounds Found in

Bryophytes. 1997, 46, 795-848.
87. Fujii, T.; Ohba, M. Racemic and Chiral Syntheses

of Some Indolo[2,3-a]quinolizidine Alkaloids through a
“Lactim Ether Route”. 1998, 47(1), 525-40.
88. Broggini, G.; Molteni, G.; Zecchi, G. Intramolecu-

lar Reactions of Nitrilimines as a Fruitful Source of
Heterocycles. 1998, 47(1), 541-58.
89. Markgraf, J. H. Infrared Carbonyl Frequencies

of Heterocyclic Lactones. 1998, 47(1), 559-624.
90. Hatanaka, Y.; Kanoaka, Y. Biotinyl Diazirine

Photophore: An Approach to High-resolution Photoaf-
finity Labelling for Probing Receptor-Ligand Interface.
1998, 47(1), 625-32.

Journal of Heterocyclic Chemistry

91. Kolar, P.; Petric, A.; Tisler, M. Heteroarylala-
nines. 1997, 34(4), 1067-98.

Journal of Macromolecular Science-Pure and
Applied Chemistry

92. Imanishi, Y.; Kimura, S.; Ueda, H.; Morita, T.
Functionality of Polypeptide by Induction of Specific
Tertiary Structure. 1997, 34(10), 2073-84.
93. Kobayashi, S.; Shoda, S.-I.; Wen, X.; Okamoto, E.;

Kiyosada, T. Choroselective Enzymic Polymerization for
Synthesis of Natural Polysaccharides. 1997, 34(10),
2135-42.

Natural Product Reports

94. Bentley, K. W. â-Phenylethylamines and the
Isoquinoline Alkaloids. 1997, 14(4), 387-411.
95. Estevez-Braun, A.; Gonzalez, A. G. Coumarins.

1997, 14(5), 465-75.
96. Grayson, D. H. Monoterpenoids. 1997, 14(5),

477-522.

Organic Preparations and Procedures
International

97. Shimizu, T.; Kamigata, N. Optically Active Sele-
nium and Tellurium Compounds. Synthesis and Ap-
plication for Asymmetric Synthesis. A Review. 1997,
29(6), 605-29.
98. Napolitano, E. The Synthesis of Isocoumarins

Over the Last Decade. A Review. 1997, 29(6), 631-64.

Progress in the Chemistry of Organic Natural
Products

99. Grove, J. F. Non-Macrocyclic Trichothecenes, Part
2. 1996, 69, 1-70.
100. Deepak, D.; Srivastava, S.; Khare, N. K.; Khare,

A. Cardiac Glycosides. 1996, 69, 71-155.
101. Haslam, E. Aspects of the Enzymology of the

Shikimate Pathway. 1996, 69, 158-240.
102. Pettit, G. R. The Dolastatins. 1997, 70, 2-79.
103. Cavé, A.; Figadère, B.; Laurens, A.; Cortes, D.

Acetogenins from Annonaceae. 1997, 70, 81-288.
104. Gäde, G. The Explosion of Structural Informa-

tion on Insect Neuropeptides. 1997, 71, 1-128.

2412 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 63, No. 7, 1998 Recent Reviews



105. Christensen, S.B.; Andersen, A.; Smitt, U. W.
Sesquiterpenoids from Thapsia Species and Medicinal
Chemistry of the Thapsigargins. 1997, 71, 130-67.
106. Deepak, D.; Srivastav, S.; Khare, A. Pregnane

Glycosides. 1997, 71, 170-325.
107. Murray, R. D. H. Naturally Occurring Plant

Coumarins. 1997, 72, 2-119.
108. Ziffer, H.; Highet, R. J.; Klayman, D. L.

Artemisinin: An Endoperoxidic Antimalarial from Arte-
misia annua L. 1997, 72, 123-214.
109. Fattorusso, E.; Mangoni, A. Marine Glycolipids.

1997, 72, 215-301.
110. Nomura, T.; Fukai, T. Phenolic Constituents of

Licorice (Glycyrrhiza Species). 1998, 73, 1-140.

Pure and Applied Chemistry

111. Amend, J. P.; Helgeson, H. C. Solubilities of the
Common L-R-Amino Acids as a Function of Temperature
and Solution pH. 1997, 69(5), 935-42.
112. Petitou, M.; van Boeckel, C. A. A. Heparin: From

the Original “Soup” to Well-Designed Heparin Mimetics.
1997, 69(9), 1839-46.
113. Ekelöf, K.; Garegg, P. J.; Olsson, L.; Oscarson,

S. Towards the 21st CenturysThe Emerging Importance
of Oligosaccharide Synthesis. 1997, 69(9), 1847-52.
114. Lichtenthaler, F. W.; Mondel, S. Perspectives in

the Use of Low Molecular Weight Carbohydrates as
Organic Raw Materials. 1997, 69(9), 1853-66.
115. Laine, R. A. Information Capacity of the Car-

bohydrate Code. 1997, 69(9), 1867-74.
116. Vliegenthart, J. F. G. Structural Glycobiology:

How to Gain Insight Into the Structure-Function Rela-
tionship. 1997, 69(9), 1875-8.
117. Kolb, H. C.; Ernst, B. Recent Progresses in the

Glycodrug Area. 1997, 69(9), 1879-84.
118. Brant, D. A. Shapes and Motions of Polysaccha-

ride Chains. 1997, 69(9), 1885-92.
119. Nagai, Y. A Challenge to the Riddle of the

Carbohydrate Chain. 1997, 69(9), 1893-96.
120. Lindahl, U. Heparan Sulfate-A Polyanion with

Multiple Messages. 1997, 69(9), 1897-902.
121. Tai, T.; Kawashima, I.; Ozawa, H.; Kotani, M.;

Ogura, K. Cell-Type Specific Expression on Gangliosides
in the Central Nervous System. 1997, 69(9), 1903-10.
122. Sutherland, I. W. Microbial Exopolysac-

charidessStructural Subtleties and Their Consequences.
1997, 69(9), 1911-8.
123. Liaaen-Jensen, S. Stereochemical Aspects of

Carotenoids. 1997, 69(10), 2027-38.
124. Müller, R. K.; Bernhard, K.; Giger, A.; Moine, G.;

Hengartner, U. (E/Z)-Isomeric Carotenes. 1997, 69(10),
2039-46.
125. Pfander, H.; Traber, B.; Lanz, M. Carotenoid

Synthesis: A Progress Report. 1997, 69(10), 2047-60.
126. van Breemen, R. B. Liquid Chromatography/

Mass Spectrometry of Carotenoids. 1997, 69(10), 2061-
6.
127. Sinninghe Damsté, J. S.; Koopmans, M. P. The

Fate of Carotenoids in Sediments: An Overview. 1997,
69(10), 2067-74.
128. Britton, G.; Weesie, R. J.; Askin, D.; Warburton,

J. D.; Gallardo-Guerrero, L.; Jansen, F. J.; de Groot, H.
J. M.; Lugtenburg, J.; Cornard, J.-P.; Merlin, J.-C.
Carotenoid Blues: Structural Studies on Carotenopro-
teins. 1997, 69(10), 2075-84.

129. de Grip, W. J.; de Lange, F.; Bovee, P.; Verdegem,
P. J. E.; Lugtenburg Photo-Excitation by a Half-
Carotenoid: Symbiosis Between Retinal and the Visual
Protein Opsin. 1997, 69(10), 2091-8.
130. Frank, H. A.; Chynwat, V.; Desamero, R. Z. B.;

Farhoosh, R.; Erikson, J.; Bautista, J. On the Photo-
physics and Photochemical Properties of Carotenoids and
Their Role as Light-Harvesting Pigments in Photosyn-
thesis. 1997, 69(10), 2117-24.
131. Young, A. J.; Phillip, D.; Ruban, A. V.; Horton,

P.; Frank, H. A. The Xanthophyll Cycle and Carotenoid-
Mediated Dissipation of Excess Excitation Energy in
Photosynthesis. 1997, 69(10), 2125-30.
132. Hennekens, C. H. Current Knowledge and

Future Directions for Research on Antioxidant Vitamins
in Prevention of Cancer, Cardiovascular and Eye Disease.
1997, 69(10), 2141-4.
133. Castenmiller, J. J. M.; West, C. E. Bioavailability

of Carotenoids. 1997, 69(10), 2145-50.
134. Sandmann, G. High Level Expression of Caro-

tenogenic Genes for Enzyme Purification and Biochemi-
cal Characterization. 1997, 69(10), 2163-8.
135. Ausich, R. L. Commercial Opportunities for

Carotenoid Production by Biotechnology. 1997, 69(10),
2169-74.
136. Lindoy, L. F. Tailoring Macrocycles for Metal Ion

Binding. 1997, 69(10), 2179-86.
137. Ribeiro da Silva, M. A. V. Recent Work on the

Thermochemistry of Some Nitrogen Heterocycles. 1997,
69(11), 2295-305.
138. Barone, G. Thermodynamics of Protein Stabil-

ity: A Family of Ribonucleases. 1997, 69(11), 2307-13.
139. Hamer, G. Microbial Consortia for Multiple

Pollutant Biodegradation. 1997, 69(11), 2343-56.

Research on Chemical Intermediates

140. Kamat, P. V.; Sauve, G.; Guldi, D. M.; Asmus,
K.-D. Radical Reactions of C84. 1997, 23(7), 575-85.
141. Guldi, D. M. Electron Transfer to Buckminster-

fullerenes and Functionalized Fullerene Derivatives in
Aqueous and Protic Media, as Studied by Radiolytic
Techniques. 1997, 23(7), 653-73.
142. Dmitrenko, O.; Reischl, W. Ground-State Con-

formational Equilibrium of Previtamin D and Its E-
Isomer: Effect on the Absorption Characteristics. 1997,
23(8), 691-702.

Reviews of Heteroatom Chemistry

143. Kamigata, N.; Shimizu, T. Highly Selective
Radical Reactions of Sulfonyl Chlorides Catalyzed by a
Ruthenium (II) Complex. 1997, 17, 1-50.
144. Abiko, A. Isoxazolidine-Based Chiral Auxiliaries

for Asymmetric Syntheses. 1997, 17, 51-72.
145. Yus, M.; Foubelo, F. Reductive Opening of

Saturated Oxa-, Aza- and Thia-Cycles by means of an
Arene-Promoted Lithiation: Synthetic Applications. 1997,
17, 73-108.
146. Ishii, Y.; Nishiyama, Y.; Kawasaki, Y.; Tashiro,

D.; Shiraishi, H.; Sakaguchi, S. Development of New
Synthetic Reactions Using Samarium Compounds as
Catalysts. 1997, 17, 109-32.
147. Zhdankin, V. V. Chemistry of Benziodoxoles.

1997, 17, 133-52.

Recent Reviews J. Org. Chem., Vol. 63, No. 7, 1998 2413



148. Nakanishi, S.; Takata, T. Application of η3-
Allylcarbonyl Iron Complexes to Regio- and Stereoselec-
tive Synthesis. 1997, 17, 153-82.
149. Mori, Y. Oxiranyl Anions as Nucleophilic Iron

Complexes to Regio- and Stereoselective Synthesis. 1997,
17, 183-212.
150. Muraki, T.; Togo, H.; Yokoyama, M. Hypervalent

Iodine Compounds as Free Radical Precursors. 1997, 17,
213-44.
151. Kiyooka, S. Development of a Chiral Lewis Acid-

Promoted Asymmetric Aldol Reaction using Oxazaboro-
lidinone. 1997, 17, 245-70.
152. Suzuki, A. Haloboration of 1-Alkynes and Its

Synthetic Application. 1997, 17, 271-314.

Russian Chemical Reviews

153. Boev, V. I.; Snegur, L. V.; Babin, V. N.; Nekrasov,
Yus. R-Metallocenylalkylation. 1997, 66(7), 613-36.
154. Kachkovskii, A. D. The Nature of Electronic

Transitions in Linear Conjugated Systems. 1997, 66(8),
647-96.
155. Granik, V. G.; Ryabova, S. Y.; Grigoriev, N. B.

Exogenous Nitric Oxide Donors and Inhibitors of Its
Formation (The Chemical Aspects). 1997, 66(8), 717-
31.
156. Kaberdin, R. V.; Potkin, V. I.; Zapol’skii, V. A.

Nitrobutadienes and Their Halogen Derivatives: Syn-
thesis and Reactions. 1997, 66(10), 827-42.
157. Baranov, A. O.; Kotova, A. V.; Prut, E. V. The

Influence of the Nature of the Chemical Reaction on the
Structure and Properties of Blends in the Reactive
Blending of Polymers. 1997, 66(10), 877-88.
158. Ousanova, M. P.; Sebyakin, Y. L. The Structure,

Synthesis, and Immunomodulating Activity of Bacterial
Lipopeptides and Their Analogues. 1997, 66(10), 889-
900.
159. Boev, V. I.; Moskalenko, A. I.; Boev, A. M.

Advances in the Field of Methods for the Synthesis of
Organomercury Compounds. 1997, 66(9), 789-812.
160. Tolstikov, G. A.; Shul’ts, E. E.; Tolstikov, A. G.

Natural Polysulfides. 1997, 66(9), 813-26.
161. Lerman, B. M. Skeletal Transformations of

Heterocage Compounds Involving the Hetero-Function.
1997, 66(11), 913-22.
162. Litvinov, V. P., Dyachenko, V. D. Selenocontain-

ing Heterocycles. 1997, 66(11), 923-51.
163. Gololobov, Y. G.; Gruber, W. 2-Cyanoacrylates.

Synthesis, Properties and Applications. 1997, 66(11),
953-62.
164. Shlyapnikov, Y. A. The Role of Topological

Disorder in the Physical Chemistry of Polymers. 1997,
66(11), 963-74.
165. Bragina, N. A.; Chupin, V. V. Methods of Syn-

thesis of Deuterium Labelled Lipids. 1997, 66(11), 975-
86.
166. Ishmuratov, G. Y.; Yakovleva, M. P.; Kharisov,

R. Y.; Tolstikov, G. A. Monoterpenoids in the Synthesis
of Optically Active Insect Pheromones. 1997, 66(12),
987-1015.
167. Godovikov, N. N.; Balema, V. P.; Rys, E. G.

Carborane-Containing Organophosphorus Compounds.
Synthesis and Properties. 1997, 66(12), 1017-32.
168. Rusanov, A. L.; Khotina, I. A.; Begretov, M. M.

The Use of Palladium-Catalysed Cross-Coupling for the

Synthesis of Polymers Incorporating Vinylene and Ethy-
nylene Groups. 1997, 66(12), 1053-68.

Science

169. Bromberg, S. E.; Yang, H.; Asplund, M. C.; Lian,
T.; Mcnamara, B. K.; Kotz, K. T.; Yeston, J. S.; Wilkens,
M.; Frei, H.; Bergman, R. G.; Harris, C. B. The Mech-
anism of a C-H Bond Activation Reaction in Room-
Temperature Alkane Solution. 1997, 278(5336), 260-3.
170. Nelsen, S. F.; Ismagilov, R. F.; Trieber, D. A., II

Adiabatic Electron Transfer: Comparison of Modified
Theory with Experiment. 1997, 278(5339), 846-9.

Synthesis-Stuttgart

171. Holz, J.; Quirmbach, M.; Borner, A. Strategies
for the Synthesis of Chiral Hydroxy Phosphines. A Class
of Versatile Ligands and Ligand Precursors for Asym-
metric Catalysis. 1997, (9), 983-1006.
172. Krohn, K. Zirconium Alkoxide-Catalyzed Oxida-

tion of Phenols, Alcohols, and Amines. 1997, (10), 1115-
27.
173. Shuttleworth, S. J.; Allin, S. M.; Sharma, P. K.

Functionalized Polymers. Recent Developments and
New Applications in Synthetic Organic Chemistry. 1997,
(11), 1217-39.
174. Padwa, A.; Gunn, D. E., Jr.; Osterhout, M. H.

Application of the Pummerer Reaction Toward the Syn-
thesis of Complex Carbocycles and Heterocycles. 1997,
(12), 1353-77.

Tetrahedron

175. Hultin, P. G.; Earle, M. A.; Sudharshan, M.
Synthetic Studies with Carbohydrate-Derived Chiral
Auxiliaries. 1997, 53(44), 14823-70.
176. Archer, I. V. J. Epoxide Hydrolases as Asym-

metric Catalysts. 1997, 53(46), 15617-62.
177. Chapman, R. G.; Sherman, J. C. Templation and

Encapsulation in Supramolecular Chemistry. 1997,
53(47), 15911-45.
178. Wiemer, D. F. Synthesis of Nonracemic Phos-

phonates. 1997, 53(49), 16609-44.

Tetrahedron: Asymmetry

179. Avalos, M.; Babiano, R.; Cintas, P.; Jimenez, J.
L.; Palacios, J. C. Nonlinear Stereochemical Effects in
Asymmetric Reactions. 1997, 8(18), 2997-3017.
180. Ager, D. J.; Laneman, S. A. Reductions of 1,3-

Dicarbonyl Systems with Ruthenium-Biarylbisphos-
phine Catalysts. 1997, 8(20), 3327-55.

Topics in Current Chemistry

181. Chambers, R. D.; Vaughan, J. F. S. Nucleophilic
Reactions of Fluorinated Alkenes. 1997, 192, 1-38.
182. Petrov, V. A.; Bardin, V. V. Reactions of Elec-

trophiles with Polyfluorinated Olefins. 1997, 192, 39-
95.
183. Dolbier, W. R., Jr. Fluorinated Free Radicals.

1997, 192, 97-163.
184. Hutchinson, J.; Sandford, G. Elemental Fluorine

in Organic Chemistry. 1997, 193, 1-43.
185. Burton, D. J.; Lu, L. Fluorinated Organometallic

Compounds. 1997, 193, 45-89.

2414 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 63, No. 7, 1998 Recent Reviews



186. Kitazume, T.; Yamazaki, T. Enzymically Con-
trolled Reactions of Organofluorine Compounds. 1997,
193, 91-130.

187. Percy, J. M. Building Block Approaches to
Aliphatic Organofluorine Compounds. 1997, 193, 131-
95.

Contributed Volumes

Advances in Amino Acid Mimetics and
Peptidomimetics. Volume 1. Abell, A., Ed. JAI:

Greenwich, CT, 1997.

188. Eyermann, C. J.; Jadhav, P. K.; Hodge, C. N.;
Chang, C.-H.; Rodgers, J. D.; Lam, P. Y. S. The Role of
Computer-Aided and Structure-Based Design Techniques
in the Discovery and Optimization of Cyclic Urea Inhibi-
tors of HIV Protease.
189. Greco, M. N.; Maryanoff, B. E. Macrocyclic

Inhibitors of Serine Proteases.
190. Reid, R. C.; Fairlie, D. P. Mimicking Extended

Conformations of Protease Substrates. Designing Cyclic
Peptidomimetics to Inhibit HIV-1 Protease.
191. Dörner, B.; Ostresh, J. M.; Blondelle, S. E.;

Dooley, C. T.; Houghten, R. A. Peptidomimetic Synthetic
Combinatorial Libraries.
192. Stankovic, C. J.; Plummer, M. S.; Sawyer, T. K.

Peptidomimetic Ligands for SRC Homology-2 Domains.
193. Qian, Y.; Sebti, M.; Hamilton, A. D. Peptidomi-

metic Inhibitors of RAS Farnesyltransferase: An Ap-
proach to New Antitumor Agents.
194. Aubé, J. Synthetic Routes to Lactam Peptido-

mimetics.
195. Germanas, J. P.; Kim, K.; Dumas, J.-P. Towards

Rationally Designed Peptidyl-Prolyl Isomerase Inhibi-
tors.
196. Barrow, C. J.; Thompson, P. E. Natural Products

Peptidomimetics.

Advances in Asymmetric Synthesis. Volume 2.
Hassner, A., Ed. JAI: Greenwich, CT, 1997.

197. Winterfeldt, E.; Borm, C.; Nerenz, F. Preparation
and Application of Chiral Cyclopentadienes.
198. Pridgen, L. N. Synthesis of Nonracemic Amines.
199. Guingant, A. Asymmetric Syntheses of R,R-

Disubstituted â-Diketones and â-Keto Esters.
200. Kagen, H. B.; Riant, O. Preparation of Chiral

Ferrocenes by Asymmetric Synthesis or by Kinetic Reso-
lution.
201. Santaniello, E.; Ferraboschi, P. Biocatalysis as

a Powerful Tool for the Synthesis of Enantiometrically
Pure Chiral Building Blocks.

202. Turner, N. J.; Roberts, S. M. The Application of
Microbial Methods to the Synthesis of Chiral Fine
Chemicals.

Advances in Dendritic Macromolecules. Volume
3. Newkome, G. R., JAI: Greenwich, CT, 1996.

203. Ihre, H.; Johansson, M.; Malmstromn, E.; Hult,
A. Dendrimers and Hyperbranched Alphatic Polyesters
Based on 2,2-Bis (Hydroxymethyl)-Propionic Acid (BIS-
MPA).
204. Ventosa, N.; Ruiz, D.; Roviera, C.; Veciana, J.

Consequences of the Fractal Character of Dendritic High-
Spin Molecules on Some of Their Physiochemical Proper-
ties.
205. Balzani, V.; Juris, A.; Venturi, M.; Serroni, S.;

Campagna, S.; Denti, G. Dendrimers Based for Light
Harvesting.
206. Bryce, M. R.; Devonport, W. Redox-Active

Dendrimers: Related Building Blocks and Oligomers.
207. Morán, M.; Cuadrado, I.; Losada, J.; Casado, C.

M.; Pascual, C.; Alonso, B.; Lobete, F. Organometallic
Dendritic Macromolecules: Organosilicon and Organo-
metallic Entities as Cores or Building Blocks.

Alkaloids: Chemistry and Pharmacology.
Volume 46. Cordell, G. A., Ed. Academic Press: San

Diego, CA, 1995.

208. Robins, D. J. Biosynthesis of Pyrrolizidine and
Quinolizidine Alkaloids.
209. Mueller, A. L.; Roeloffs, R.; Jackson, H. Phar-

macology of Polyamine Toxins from Spiders and Wasps.
210. Szntay, C.; Kardos-Balogh, Z.; Szntay, C., Jr.

Epibatidine.
211. Bringmann, G.; Pokorny, F. The Naphthyliso-

quinoline Alkaloids.

Alkaloids: Chemistry and Pharmacology.
Volume 47. Cordell, G. A., Ed. Academic Press: San

Diego, CA, 1996.

212. Ohmiya, S.; Saito, K.; Murakoshi, I. Lupine
Alkaloids.
213. Sapi, J.; Massiot, G. Noniridoid Bisindole Alka-

loids.

Monographs

214. Alfassi, Z. Peroxy Radicals. Wiley: New York,
1997.

215. Buckingham, J., Ed. Dictionary of Natural
Products, Volume 9: Second Supplement. Chapman &
Hall: London, U.K., 1996.

216. Buxton, S. R.; Roberts, S. M. Guide to Organic
Stereochemistry. Longman: Harlow, U.K., 1997.

217. Chalmers, J. M.; Dent, G. Industrial Analysis
with Vibrational Spectroscopy. Royal Society of
Chemistry: Cambridge, U.K., 1997.

Recent Reviews J. Org. Chem., Vol. 63, No. 7, 1998 2415



218. Copping, L. G.; Hewitt, H. G. Chemistry and
Mode of Action of Crop Protection Agents. Royal Society
of Chemistry: Cambridge, U.K., 1998.
219. Coppola, G. M.; Schuster, H. F. Chiral R-Hy-

droxy Acids in Enantioselective Synthesis. Wiley-
VCH: Weinheim, Germany, 1997.
220. Cordell, G. A., Ed. The Alkaloids: Chemistry and

Pharmacology, Volume 49. Academic Press: San Diego,
CA, 1997.
221. Cremlyn, R. Organosulfur Chemistry: An In-

troduction. Wiley: New York, 1996.
222. Czarnik, A. W.; DeWitt, S. H., Eds. A Practical

Guide to Combinatorial Chemistry. American Chemical
Society, Washington, DC, 1997.
223. Davies, A. G. Organotin Chemistry. Wiley-

VCH: Weinheim, Germany, 1997.
224. de Hoffmann, E.; Charette, J.; Stroobant, V.

Mass Spectrometry. Wiley: New York, 1996.
225. Duffus, J. H., Ed. Substances of Abuse. Royal

Society of Chemistry: Cambridge, U.K., 1997.
226. Fischer, H. Ed. Radical Reaction Rates in

Liquids, Subvolume D2: Peroxyl and Related Radicals.
Springer: Berlin, Germany, 1997.
227. Gilchrist, T. L. Heterocyclic Chemistry, 3rd ed.

Longman: Harlow, U.K., 1997.
228. Harvey, R. G. Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons.

Wiley-VCH: New York, 1997.
229. Jacobs, A. Understanding Organic Reaction

Mechanisms. Cambridge University Press: Cambridge,
U.K., 1997.
230. Jones, J. Core Carbonyl Chemistry. Oxford

University Press: Oxford, U.K., 1997.
231. Li, C.-J., Chan, T.-H., Eds. Organic Reactions

in Aqueous Media. Wiley: New York, 1997.
232. Lunn, G.; Schmuff, N. R. HPLC Methods for

Pharmaceutical Analysis. John Wiley & Sons: New
York, 1997.
233. Mannhold, R.; Kubinyl, H.; Timmerman, H.

Methods and Principles in Medicinal Chemistry, Vol. 5.
VCH: Weinheim, Germany, 1996.
234. McNair, H. M.; Miller, J. M. Basic Gas

Chromatography: Techniques in Analytical Chemistry.
Wiley: New York, 1998.

235. Mikolajczk, M.; Drabowicz, J.; Kielbasinski, P.
Chiral Sulfur Reagents: Applications in Asymmetric and
Stereoselective Synthesis. CRC: Boca Raton, FL, 1997.
236. Milgrom, L. R. The Colors of Life: an Introduc-

tion to the Chemistry of Porphyrins and Related Com-
pounds. Oxford University Press: Oxford, U.K., 1997.
237. Page, M.; Williams, A. Organic and Bio-Organic

Mechanisms. Longman: Harlow, U.K., 1997.
238. Pozharskii, A. F.; Soldartenko, A. T.; Katritzky,

A. Heterocycles in Life and Society: An Introduction to
Heterocyclic Chemistry. Wiley: New York, 1997.
239. Sainsbury, M., Ed. Rodd’s Chemistry of Carbon

Compounds, 2nd ed.: of the Second Supplement to
Volume IV Heterocyclic Compounds; Part A: Three-,
Four-, and Five-membered Monoheterocyclic Compounds.
Elsevier: Amsterdam, The Netherlands, 1997.
240. Sainsbury, M., Ed. Rodd’s Chemistry of Carbon

Compounds, 2nd ed.: Second Supplement to Volume IV
Heterocyclic Compounds, Part E: Six-membered Mono-
heterocyclic Compounds with a Hetero-Atom from Groups
IV, VI or VII of the Periodic Table. Elsevier: Amsterdam,
The Netherlands, 1997.
241. Sainsbury, M., Ed. Rodd’s Chemistry of Carbon

Compounds, 2nd ed.: Second Supplement to Volume IV,
Heterocyclic Compounds, Part B: Five-membered Mono-
heterocyclic Compounds: Alkaloids, Dyes, Pigments.
Elsevier: Amsterdam, The Netherlands, 1997.
242. Schaumann, E. Hetarenes IV: Six-Membered

and Larger Hetero-Rings with Maximum Unsaturation,
5 Volumes. Thieme: Stuttgart, Germany, 1997.
243. Scott, G. Antioxidants in Science, Technology,

Medicine and Nutrition. Albion: Chichester, 1997.
244. Sprecher, M., Ed. New Reactions and Strategies

in Organic Synthesis. [In: Isr. J. Chem. 1997, 37(1)].
Laser Pages Publ. Ltd.: Jerusalem, Israel, 1997.
245. Swift, K., Ed. Flavours and Fragrances. Royal

Society of Chemistry: Cambridge, U.K., 1997.
246. Weston, A.; Brown, P. R. HPLC and CE: Prin-

ciple and Practice. Academic Press: San Diego, CA,
1997.
247. Wilson, S.; Czamik, A. W. Combinatorial

Chemistry: Synthesis and Application. Wiley: New
York, 1997.

2416 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 63, No. 7, 1998 Recent Reviews



Index

Acridines, heterocycle-fused, 17
Acyclonucleosides, 6, 12
Acyloxyalkyl radicals, rearrangement,

48
Aflotoxins, biosynthesis, 37
Alanine, heteroaryl derivatives, 91
Alcohols, oxidation, 172
Aldazines, crisscross cycloaddition, 23
Aldehydes, addition of allyl silane, 78

addition of allyl stannane, 78
Aldol reaction, oxaborolidinone, 151
Alkaloids, â-phenylethylamine, 94

bisindole, noniridoid, book, 213
book, 220
indoloquinolizidine, 87
lupine, book, 212
manzamines, 85
monoheterocyclic, book, 241
monoterpenoids, 96
naphthylisoquinoline, book, 211
pyrrolizidine, book, 208
quinolizidine, book, 208
sesquiterpenoids, 105
spermidine, 68

Alkanes, activation, room temperature,
169

Alkenes, fluorinated, 181-2
Alkynes, crisscross cycloaddition , 23

haloboration, 152
Allylation catalysts, 78
Allylcarbonyl iron complexes, η3-, 148
Aluminum, organic derivatives, 73
Amines, nonracemic, book, 198

oxidation, 172
Amino acids, preparation, 25

solubility, 111
Anaesthetics, carcinogenic, book, 225
Analgesics, HPLC, book, 232
Anthelmintics, 40
Anthracyclines, heterocyclic, 83
Antibiotics, anthracycline, 35-6

erythromycin, 41
HPLC, book, 232
kinamycins, 34
macrolide, 4
rapamycin, 41

Anti-HIV agents, cyclic urea, book, 188
protease inhibitors, book, 190

Antimalarial agents, 108
Antioxidants, book, 243

vitamins, 132
Antiparasitic agents, 40
Antithrombotic oligosaccharides, 112
Antitumor agents, book, 193

lipopeptides, 158
Aphrodisiacs, natural, 59
Aromatics, mercuration, 159

polycyclic, book, 228
Asthma drugs, 56
Asymmetric alkylation, isoxazolidine, 144
Asymmetric catalysts, epoxide hydro-

lases, 176
Asymmetric synthesis, biocatalysis, book,

201
microbial, book, 202
nonlinear stereochemical effect, 179
with sparteine carbanion pair, 32

Avermectin, 40
Benziodoxoles, 1-substituted, 147
Bishydrazines, electron transfer, 170
2,2-Bis (Hydroxymethyl)-Propionic Acid,

book, 203

Bryophytes, heterocyclics, 86
Capillary electrophoresis, book, 246
Carbenes, heterocyclic, 30
Carbenium ions, heteroatom stabilized,

77
Carbocycles, synthesis, Pummerer reac-

tion, 174
Carbohydrate mimics, 117
Carbohydrates, chiral synthon, 175

coding, 115
information, 115
selectin interactions, 117

Carbon-hydrogen bond, activation, 46
Carbonyls, book, 230
Carotenes, (Z)-isomers, synthesis, 124
Carotenoids, bioavailability, 133

biosynthesis, 135
enzymes, 134
in photosynthesis, 130
in sediments, 127
liquid chromatography, 126
mass spectrometry, 126
stereochemistry, 123
structure, 128
synthesis, 125

Carotenoproteins, structure, 128
Cascade reactions, 53
Catalysts, hydroxy phosphines, 171

samarium, 146
stereoselective epoxidation, 29
transition metals, 69

Cellulose, synthesis, with choroselective
enzymes, 93

Chemoreception, book, 245
Chitin, synthesis, with choroselective

enzymes, 93
Chlorofluorocarbons, 60
Chloromethylphosphonate derivatives,

51
Chlorpromazine, 62
Clusters, supersilylated, 76
Combinatorial chemistry, book, 222, 247
Combinatorial libraries, book, 191
Conjugated systems, 154
Coumarins, 95, 98

plant, 107
Crisscross cycloaddition reactions, 23
2-Cyanoacrylates, 163
Cycloalkenes, fluorinated, 181

polyfluorinated, 182
Cyclohexanediamine derivatives, 47
Cyclopentadienes, chiral, book, 197
Cytochrome P450, 57
Cytokinins, 1’-methyl-trans-zeatin, 81
Dendrimers, book, 205

high-spin, book, 204
redox-active, book, 206

Dicarbonyls, asymmetric hydrogenation,
180

Dihydroisocoumarin, derivatives, 98
Diketones, R,R-disubstituted, book, 199
Dioxathiolane oxides, 7
Discodermolide, synthesis, 5
Disulfides, 160
Dithiane couplings, 5
DNA, hydrogen bonding, 58
Drug assay, HPLC, book, 232
Dyes, monoheterocyclic, book, 241
Electron-transfer, transition states, 24
Electrophiles, nitrobutadienes, 156
Electrospray ionisation, 55
Enantioselective synthesis, book, 219

Enzymes, ACV synthetase, 42
polyketide synthases, 33, 38-9
shikimate, 101

Epibatidine, book, 210
Epoxidation, stereoselective, 29
Epoxide equivalents, 7
Epoxide hydrolases, asymmetric cata-

lysts, 176
Esters, â-keto, book, 199
Exopolysaccharides, microbial, 122
Ferrocenes, chiral, book, 200
R-Ferrocenylalkylation, 153
Flavors, book, 245
Fluorine radicals, 184
Fluorocarbons, 50
Fluorous biphase systems, 28
Fragrances, book, 245
Fructose, in synthesis, 114
Fullerenes, C70 plus, 31

C84, 140
chirality, 31
covalent chemistry, 31
electron transfer, 141
radical anion, 141
reduction, radiochemical, 141

Fumitremorgins, 82
Fungicides, book, 218
Gallium, organic derivatives, 73
Gangliosides, 121
Gas chromatography, book, 234
Glucose, in synthesis, 114
Glycobiology, 119

structure, 116
Glycolipids, marine, 109
Glycopeptides, antibiotics, 65
Glycosides, cardiac, 100

pregnane, 106
Gulland, Masson, 58
Heparin mimetics, 112
Heparin sulfate, 120
Heparino therapy, 112
Herbicides, book, 218
Hetarenes, book, 242
Heteroanthracyclines, 83
Heteroarylalanines, 91
Heterocage compounds, hetero-substitu-

tion, 161
Heterocycles, book, 227, 238

carbenes, 30
lithiation, 145
mono-, bases, 9
mono-, book, 239-41
nitrogen bridgehead, 5,5-fused, 14
nitrogen-containing, 71
nitrogen-containing, thermochem-
istry, 137
oxygen-containing, 13
seleno-, 162
synthesis, Pummerer reaction, 174
synthesis, with iodine, 10

Heteropentalenes, 1,2,4-triazole ring, 14
fused imidazole, 14

Host-guest complexes, 90
HPLC, book, 246

pharmaceuticals, book, 232
Hydrocarbon salts, 22
Hydrogen transfer, tautomer, enol, 2
Hydroxy-acids, chiral, R, book, 219
Immune response, 158
Immunosuppressants, synthesis, 5
Indium, organic derivatives, 73
Insect pheromones, 166

Recent Reviews J. Org. Chem., Vol. 63, No. 7, 1998 2417



Insecticides, book, 218
Isocoumarins, 98
Isomaltulose, in synthesis, 114
Isomerase inhibitors, book, 195
Isoquinoline alkaloids, â-phenylethyl-

amine, 94
naphthyl-, book, 211

Jacobsen-Katsuki epoxidation, 29
Lactones, heterocyclic, 89
Lipids, labelled, 165
Lipopeptides, 158
Lovelock, James, 60
Macrocycles, internal acid/base, 20

metal complexes, 136
Macrocyclic receptors, chiral, 49
Macrolide antibiotics, 4
Mass spectrometry, book, 224

proteins, 55
Mechanisms. Book, 237
R-Metallocenylalkylation, 153
Methylazines, 8
Methylpyridines, 8
1’-Methyl-trans-zeatin, 81
Microwave irradiation, 70
Molecular gearing systems, 67
Molecular modeling, pharmaceutical,

book, 233
Molecular recognition, 47

amines, 49
Monoterpenes, 96
Monoterpenoids, 96

insect pheromones, 166
Mycotoxins, tremorgenic, 82
Narcotics, book, 225
Natural products, acetogenins, 103

coumarins, 95, 107
dictionary, book, 215
dolastatins, 102
from byrophytes, 86
insect neuropeptides, 104

Nitric oxide donors, 155
Nitrilamines, 88
Nitro compounds, 72
Nitrobutadienes, 156
Nucleosides, C-, 9, 18
Odors, sensing, 63
Olefins, fluorinated, 181

metathesis, 27
polyfluorinated, 182

Oligosaccharides, heparin, 112
synthesis, 113

Organoantimony compounds, 74
Organoboron compounds, 152
Organofluorine compounds, enzymic re-

actions, 186
synthesis, 187

Organoiodine compounds, hypervalent,
10, 150

Organolithium compounds, 145
Organomercuration, 159
Organometallics, dendrimers, book, 207

fluorides, 52
fluorinated, 185
molybdenum open-shell, 3

Organophosphorus compounds, carbora-
nyl, 167

Organoselenium reagents, in asymmet-
ric synthesis, 97

Organosilicon dendrimers, book, 207
Organosulfur compounds, book, 221
Organosulfur reagents, book, 235
Organotellurium reagents, in asymmet-

ric synthesis, 97

Organotin compounds, book, 223
Oxadiozoles, imidazo-, 14

triazolo-, 14
Oxazaborolidinones, aldol reaction, 151
Oxazines, 1,3-cyclo-fused, 15

pyrido-, 16
Oxazoles, imidazo-, 14
Oxidation catalysts, zirconium alkoxide,

172
Oxiranyl anions, 149
Pentacyclics, 82
Peptides, â-, secondary structures, 26

biosynthesis, 43-4
cyclic, 102
functionality, 92
synthesis, tertiary structure, 92

Peptidomimetics, book, 192
inhibitors, book, 193
lactam, book, 194
natural, book, 196

Pharmaceuticals, HPLC, book, 232
Phase separation, fluorous, 28
Phenols, in licorice, 110

oxidation, 172
Phenols, prenylated, 110
Phosphatoxyalkyl radicals, rearrange-

ment, 48
Phosphines, hydroxy, chiral ligand, 171
Phosphinidene complex, 1
Phosphonates, nonracemic, 178
Photoaffinity labelling, 90
Photodimerization, diolefins, 21
Photophores, biotinyl diazirine, 90
Photopolymerization, diolefins, 21
Phthalimides, synthesis, 80
Phthalocyanines, book, 235
Pigments, monoheterocyclic, book, 241
Plant growth regulators, book, 218
Pollutant biodegradation, 139
Polyamines, natural products, book, 209
toxins, book, 209
Polyaryleneethynylenes, 168
Polyarylenevinylenes, 168
Polyene macrolide antibiotics, 4
Polyheterocycles, from methylazines, 8
Polyketide synthases, 33, 38-9
Polyketides, 103
Polymers, blending, 157

functionalized, 173
palladium cross-coupling, 168
structure, 164
supported reagents, 173
synthesis, choroselective, 93

Polysaccharides, molecular modeling, 118
synthesis, choroselective, 93

Polysulfides, 160
Porphyrins, book, 236
Previtamin D, 142
Proteins, conformation, 26

mass spectrometry, 55
molecular modeling, book, 233

Pummerer reaction , 174
Pyranoflavonoids, 110
Pyrazoloquinoline preparation, 79
Pyridazines, 11
Pyridooxazines, 11
Pyridothiazines, 11
Pyrimidines, cyclo-fused, 15

pyrido-, 16
Quinolines, pyrazolo preparation, 79
Radical cations, enol tautomers, 2
Radical reactions, sulfonyl, 143
Radicals, acyloxyalkyl, 48

fluorinated, 183-4
peroxy, book, 214, 226
phosphatoxyalkyl, 48

Rapamycin, synthesis, 5
Receptor-ligand interface, 90
Receptors, molecular modeling, book,

233
Rhodopsin, 129
Ribonucleases, thermodynamics, 138
Ruthenium, biarylbisphosphine cata-

lysts, 180
Saffron, 61
Sapogenins, structure, 110
Schizophrenia drugs, 62
Sensors, volatile organics, 63
Serine protease inhibitors, book, 189
Sesquiterpenes, 99
Sesquiterpenoids, 105
Shikimate pathway, 101
Silane, allyl derivatives, 78
Solvents, aqueous, book, 231

carcinogenic, book, 225
Sparteine carbanion pair, stereoselective

synthesis, 32
Spectroscopy, infrared, book, 217

low temperature IR, 19
matrix, 19
Ramen, book, 217
vibrational, book, 217

Stannane, allyl derivatives, 78
Stereochemistry, book, 216
Steroidal glycosides, 106
Sucrose, in synthesis, 114
Sulfates, cyclic, 7
Sulfites, cyclic, 7
Sulfonyl chlorides, radical, 143
Supersilylated compounds, 76
Supramolecular chemistry, encapsula-

tion, 177
Supramolecular chemistry, templation,

177
Sweeteners, 66
Synthesis, ideal, 53

mechanisms, book, 229
no solvent, 54
with vanadium, 45
strategies, book, 244

Taxoids, 84
Terpenoids, 99

heterocyclic, natural, 86
sesquiterpenoids, 105

Thallium, organic derivatives, 75
Thiadiazoles, imidazo-, 14

triazolo-, 14
Thiazines, 1,3-cyclo-fused, 15

pyrido-, 16
Thiazoles, imidazo-, 14
Topochemical photoreactions, 21
Transition state structure, 24
Triazoles, oxazolo-, 14

thiazolo-, 14
Trichothecenes, 99
Triterpenoid saponins, 110
Tri-tert-butylsilyl compounds, 76
Verruculogens, 82
Vision, 129
Wittig reaction, 64
Wittig, George, 64
Xanthophyll cycle, 131
Xylan, synthesis, with choroselective en-

zymes, 93

JO984982Q

2418 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 63, No. 7, 1998 Recent Reviews


